3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER Bl | ECR-16-000837 200AN2016 | JH | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 15003283 e T T 7e

C ECR-21-005002 29APR2021 | JAH | RK
2266172-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-21-110284 6aUG2021 | FJ | TE
2266172-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ‘
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266172-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266172-7 D TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2266172-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE R | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
WIRE 10 79 mm [ 0311 F -] 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL |0.70 mm [.028] - N R 1 2119082-5  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243_
408-35042 a N - L | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
R | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL  Molex CRIMP SPECIFLCATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECLFICATION R e et 0 CoUT e RIE T c58
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 WIRE TO WIRE CONN. CRIMP PLUG TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 WIRE TO WIRE CONN. CRIMP PLUG TERMINAL R [-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
WIRE SWP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH :*,J INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119

[.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] 0.50-1.00 mm [.020-. 039 IN] 90 mm [.055-.075 0.50-1.00 mm [.020-.039 IN] R R R w 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99

TERMINA 63900 4200-A Rev - TERM] NAL 63900-4200-A Rev - - - s AL L O 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 93

APPLICA ON APPLI CAT ON R | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 ¥ 65 97

SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION } - S I | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96

-l 20202 ]2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 95

TERMINALS APPLIED CERMNAL S ARRE TR ] | 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 37

TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL 1 1 1 1 1803607-23 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
21134131 500618000 2113413-2 500618018 2113413-6 501258000 2113413-7 500808000 ] | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2113413-3 000618028 2113413-4 000618099 - 22| 2 ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2113413-5 501338000 -2l 2|2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60

WIRE @ ‘e CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE @ Ly  CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HETGHT vty or18022-0  |OCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 D9
SIZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S L N N 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
28 ANG 0.51+/-0.03 [.020+/- 0011 6.6 26 AWG 0.62+/-0.025 [.024+/-.001] 9.1 Sy A a4y 4] 2168085-3  |SCR, ST HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 12.0 D 4

30 ANG 0.50+/-0.025 [.019+/-.001] 6.7 28 AWG 0.58+/-0.025 [.023+/-.001] 9.6 -~ p2ye 22| 1-0168083-4 |5CR, SAT HD CAP, HoRS, M4 X o S,

30 NG 0 47470 025 1 018¢/- 0017 T 0 -2l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43

E!!ﬂ R 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
R | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46

R | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44

/1\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *FWARNING T T [ [T | 1603602-1  [SCR, BHSC, RofS (M8 X 25) 1

zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, ot T WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE oL TTING i L L | ¢ 1792306-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -2l 212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 THE CRIMP TOOLING, - ; ; ; ; iggjjzsig ZEﬁgEé SgsiiNggigit STRIP GUTDF gé

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . : : : :

Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e 212 2 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T | 356835- | LEVER. DRAG RELEASE 26
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N R 1 5207971 SRAG TERMINAL >

5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R w 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23

R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2
R | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R | 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
R | 2-690518-8 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 13
N - T[] | 2119806- 1 [INSERT, SHEAR 13
N | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
R | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
N - ] | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] | 1633861-1  |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
Nl T2 2] | T-1633927-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
[T : ]
: - - 6
R | 21197571 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 2-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 12 2] | 2-1803017-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
R | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N 1l 22 | 1633713-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e A 12DEC20T3 — TE Comnectivit
C%>iﬁie 12DEC20T3 C%%%D ?/?Q? Hawiwuw,PAa7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 12DEC2013 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON n e e Jeean e Teed
| PLC + App\ cator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2266 172 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

_ _ _ \‘

N T
L

2
v
[~ <

SEE DETAIL A~ <=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET

1

—— 0

\\‘i’%F

. 84+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

?

45.31£0.05

%

TR R TR AR

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

;L%

REF

|////€B%U

71

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DW%ZHAO 12DEC2013 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN WZDECZOW\% qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 12DEC2013 | name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : i
SV ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe : :
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES : g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R A100779 [(C=22661T2
Cou o rEED PREFEED 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266172-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266172-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266172-1 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 0.79 mm [.031] F
TNSOL To 70 mm [ 0281 - - ] 2119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
- ] 2119082-5 |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR JRo ) SUCTIONS () [ 1 [ 1 | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
| - | 1| 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
- ] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- - ] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 WIRE TO WIRE CONN. CRIMP PLUG TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 WIRE TO WIRE CONN. CRIMP PLUG TERMINAL LUl 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —F INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L LV 21680858 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 X 16 ]144
1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] 0.50-1.00 mm [.020-.039 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] 0.50-1.00 mm [.020-.039 IN] - : ? ;l?igiﬁii EEEb gi& ++EO§$P%EE;HS’ e .l j;
TERMINAL 63900-4200-A Rev - TERMINAL 63900-4200-A Rev - : :
APPUCAHON APPUCAHON - | 1| 1| 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
SPECIFICATION SPECIEICATION i i - ] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
- ] 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - [ 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL 16 TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL M c644908-1  |SCREW, LOCRING 199
21134713- ] 500618000 21134132 500618018 21134136 501256000 21134137 500808000 -~ byt 264490771 JPOST, LOUKING 98
2113413-3 500618028 21134134 500618099 N c168083-6 |5CR, SAT HD CAP, RoHo, Mo # 6v ol
1134135 501338000 - ] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
Do y o o TR RETeRT L -2 ] 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
WIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 4 SI/E ® NEj} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING : | | | 45588?E5 Sl L o
S =) S U] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
= |mm = REFERENCE SETTING 26_AWG 0.62+/-0.025 [.024+/-.001] 9. ] T [ 1 | 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
28 AWG 0. 51+/-0.03 [.020+/-.001] 6.6 28 AWG 0.58+/-0.025 [.023+/-.001] 9.6 _ 0 0 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
S0 AlE 0.504/-0.025 [.019+/-.001] 6.1 - 2] 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
Jo G 0.47+/-0.025 [.018+/-.001] 7.0 ] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- ] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
(1] - | 2 | 2| 1-2168083-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 53
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
AN secomenoen seare panTs FWARN NG T iusses SCR, BHS, el (W5 X 75 0
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, ot T WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HELOHT REFERENCE SETTING ~ b erifoe306-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. FrOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, THAN THE YALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ~ LT ene8d4956-0 JPLATE, STRIF GUIDE -
/N REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSITMENTS. ~ e | e | 2-c844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 ]2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
R T SseasT1evn, ou e 26
- ] 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
5. UNLESS SPECLFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER H I I 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDT >/
* | - ] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 ?3
- ] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 ? |
- ] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- ] 2119533-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- ] 2-690518-8 |[HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
N - | ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- ] 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
- ] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NE R 1633861-1 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N T ]t | 1| T-1633927-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N f f 7
N f f 6
- ] 2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- ] 2-238011-8 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T | 1 |t | 2-1803017-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION f 3
- ] 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEEEE 1633713-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TZDECEIT3 — R
C%:iﬂiie [2DEC2013 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7qursbur% PAa7105%608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 12DEC2013 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ i I L LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
Lo o Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [©=2266172 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

@
e

—==—0.8+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

T @ e
36.28£0.05

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘a,)REF

=&
( 71

[T T

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 S RSN T TZDEC2013 — T Comnectioin
\ 1S XZHAO onnecTiviTy
Cﬁ‘ N CT NG 12DEC20T3 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7Harrsbur% PA 17105-3608
J %D /X<C: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <j>%$ | oTHERWISE SPECIFIED . [wew T2DEC20T3 [ane |
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e 1 Applicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ejﬁtg : e
AAAAAA + -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266172
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |°*F o | 4 OFA REVD

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




